
 
FILE NO. 052039 RESOLUTION NO. ____________ 

 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\23616.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Fuel Contract 70881] 

 

Resolution authorizing the Purchaser to award contract for Fuel, Diesel, Bio-Diesel and  

Gasoline as the contract will exceed $10,000,000.00.  
 
 

WHEREAS, the Office of Contract Administration issued a Contract Proposal (70881) 

in November 2005 for contractors to submit bids to supply the City and County of San 

Francisco with fuel; and 

WHEREAS, the Charter requires the Board of Supervisors shall approve Contracts in 

excess of $10,000,000, pursuant to Charter Section 9.118 (b), with exception of construction 

contracts entered into by the City and County of San Francisco, any other contracts or 

agreements entered into by a department, board or commission having a term in excess of 

ten years, or requiring anticipated expenditures by the City and County of San Francisco of 

ten million dollars, or the modification or amendments to such contract or agreement having 

an impact of more than $500,000 shall be subject to approval of the Board of Supervisors by 

resolution.        

WHEREAS, The Contract is estimated to have an annual value of approximately 

$27,639,000 per year, with a total value of $82,917,000 for three year period. 

WHEREAS, The Contract will have a term of three years, commencing February 1, 

2006 and expiring January 31, 2009.  

 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Office of Contract 

Administration, Purchasing to enter into a contract and said contract must be in accordance 

with all the contracting requirements of the City and County of San Francisco.  


